

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
17113/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2015
in CWJC No. 6132/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol, Adv. for
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2015.12.17

Adjourned for two weeks.

14:53:08 IST
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER