SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

17113/2015

SECTION XVI

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17123/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Dhakshina Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 17113/2015

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 have been

taken today only. Notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 17123/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps

for service of respondent No.1 have not been taken.

Signature Not Verified

As such, the matter be processed for listing before the

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Date: 2016.05.14

11:27:02 IST

Reason:

List again on 30.8.2016.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar